

# OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF **EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES**

## UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

FT. No. KU2023-DEES-

Dated:18/05/2023

#### ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the information of all the concerned that the following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to Ph.D. programme session 2022 in the discipline of **Environmental Science** , Department of Environmental Science.

S. No.	Name	Programme Opted
1	Ms. Haika Mohi Ud Din	Ph.D. Programme
2	Mr. Tufaid Ashraf	-Do-
3	Ms. Rumaisa Nazir	-Do-
	(in-service candidate)	
4	Ms. Amina	-Do-
5	Ms. Manmeet Kour	-Do-
6	Ms. Safoora Rasheed	-Do-

### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The concerned candidates should complete all the admission formalities as per the statutes (2018) in vogue.
- 2. The candidates should join within 15 days from the issuance of this result notification.
- **3.** The candidates should deposit the fee as per the University notification No. F(Financial Reforms)Bgt/KU/16; Dated March 3, 2016.

Sd/ Prof. Gh. Jeelani (Dean, School of Earth & Environmental Sciences)

#### Copy to:-

- ✓ Dean Academic Affairs for information please
- ✓ Dean Research for information please.
- ✓ HOD, Environmental Science for information and necessary action please.
- ✓ Director IT & SS with the request to upload the result notification on the University website.
- File.